
10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

Y1
Kids’ Crafts

Y2

Open Seating

Y3
A Book for
Every Child 

& Teen
One book per 
Child & Teen

While supplies last

Y4
Teen Crafts

While supplies last

Y6
Aspiring Authors

Winning Entries on 
Display All Day

Y8

Book Signings
Youth Titles
Limit 3 per signing

Y9
Little Readers’ 

Zone

V4

Book Sales

F1 F2

Food Vendors

F3

Drinks & 
Snacks

Info Booth
Festival & Library

Info & SurveysInfo & Surveys

ONGOING KIDS
ACTIVITIES

KIDS’ & TEEN ACTIVITIES

10:30 a.m.
Supercharged

Storytime

12:30 p.m.
In the Library 

with a Candlestick
Ginny Myers 
Sain, Karen 

M. McManus 
& Julie Soto

Young Adult Panel

11:30 a.m.
Bite Me, Maybe?

Renée Ahdieh & 
Angela Montoya

Young Adult Panel

1:30 p.m.
Rom-Com Hour

Kristy Boyce & 
Ali Hazelwood
Young Adult Panel

2:30 p.m.
“Plot Bunny”

A Writing Workshop 
Ginny 

Myers Sain

YOUTH STAGE
B

Y7

10:30 a.m.
Author Spotlight

Kate Hannigan

12:15 p.m.
Author Spotlight:

Molly Idle

11:15 a.m.
Author Spotlight:
Kate Messner

1:15 p.m.
Middle Grade Magic
Nicole D. Collier 

& 
Karyn Parsons

2:15 p.m.
Aspiring

Author Awards
Grades K-5

3:15 p.m.
Aspiring

Author Awards
Grades 6-12

10:15 a.m.
Stories by WINK

12 p.m.
Stories by WINK

YOUTH STAGE
A

Y5

11 a.m.
Nicole D. Collier

Karen M. 
McManus

Karyn Parsons

11:15 a.m.
Kate Hannigan

12 p.m.
Kristy Boyce

12:15 p.m.
Kate Messner

12:30 p.m.
Renée Ahdieh

Angela Montoya

1:15 p.m.
Molly Idle

1:30 p.m.
Karen M. 
McManus

Ginny 
Myers Sain

1:45 p.m.
Kate Hannigan

2:15 p.m.
Nicole D. Collier
Karyn Parsons

2:30 p.m.
Renée Ahdieh
Kristy Boyce

Ali Hazelwood
Angela Montoya

2:45 p.m.
Molly Idle

3 p.m.
Kate Messner

3:15 p.m.
Ginny 

Myers Sain

AUTHOR
BOOK SIGNINGS

Y8
A3

Book Signings
Adult Titles
Limit 3 per signing

A4

Home 
Borrower 
Services

A5

e-library
Online Resource 
Demonstrations

A5

Genealogy

A6

Mobile Library

V1 V3

Visit Our 
Sponsors!

V2

Festival 
Merchandise 

V4

Book Sales

F1 F2

Food Vendors

F3

Drinks & 
Snacks

Info Booth
Festival & Library

Info & Surveys

10:30 a.m.
Lisa Genova
Jean Kwok

Annabelle Tometich

11 a.m.
Elinor Lipman

Debbie Macomber

11:15 a.m.
Julie Soto

11:30 a.m.
Tracy Clark

Ali Hazelwood
Stephen 

Mack Jones
Sarah MacLean

12 p.m.
Reed F. Coleman

Alison Gaylin

12:30 p.m.
Jenny Colgan
Viola Shipman

12:45 p.m.
Eli Cranor

R.J. Jacobs

1 p.m.
Tracy Clark

Stephen 
Mack Jones

1:30 p.m.
Lisa Genova
Jean Kwok
Julie Soto

2 p.m.
Elinor Lipman

Annabelle Tometich

2:15 p.m.
Sarah MacLean

2:30 p.m.
Jenny Colgan

Ali Hazelwood

2:45 p.m.
Debbie Macomber

3 p.m.
Eli Cranor

R.J. Jacobs
Viola Shipman

3:15 p.m.
Reed F. Coleman

Alison Gaylin

10:30 a.m.
Midwest Crime Scene
Tracy Clark &

Stephen 
Mack Jones

11:45 a.m.
It’s all in the Details

Eli Cranor 
& 

R.J. Jacobs

1 p.m.
Misdemeanors, Felonies 

& Hilarious Hijinx 
Elinor Lipman & 

Annabelle 
Tometich

2:15 p.m.
Mystery, Mayhem 

& Masterminds
Reed Farrel 
Coleman & 

Alison Gaylin

ADULT STAGE
A

ADULT STAGE
B

AUTHOR
BOOK SIGNINGS

ONGOING
ACTIVITIES

ADULT ACTIVITIES

A2 A3

10:15 a.m.
Swipe Right 
for Romance

Ali Hazelwood, 
Sarah MacLean 

& Julie Soto

11:30 a.m.
It’s a Hallmark Life
 Jenny Colgan & 
Viola ShipmanViola Shipman

12:30 p.m.
Family Ties

Lisa Genova 
&

Jean Kwok

3 p.m.
Classical Guitar 

Music from 
Around the World

Performed by: 

Edwin
Culver

1:45 p.m.
Live, Laugh, Love

Debbie
Macomber

A1



V4

F3

F1

A6

R1

R2

A2 A1

V1

Y1

A3

A4

A5

Y3

Y2

Y6

Y7

V3

V2

Y5

Y8

Y9

F2

ADULT AREAS
A1   Adult Stage A

A2   Adult Stage B

A3   Author Book Signings
Limit 3 per signing

A4 Home Borrower Services

A5 e-Library

A5 Genealogy

A6 Mobile Library

KIDS & TEEN AREAS
Y1   Children’s Crafts
Y2   Open Seating
Y3   A Book for Every 

Child & Teen
Y4   Teen Crafts
Y5  Youth Stage A
Y6  Aspiring Authors Display
Y7  Youth Stage B
Y8   Kids’ & Teen Book Signings

Limit 3 per signing

Y9 Little Readers Zone

RESTRICTED AREAS
R1   Private Hospitality & 

Volunteer Check-In
R2    Accessible Parking

(permit required.)

Y4
VENDORS & SPONSORS

V1   Florida Blue
Florida Southwestern 
State College
Florida Virtual School
Friends of the 
Cape Coral Library
News-Press
Seabreeze Communications
Suncoast Credit Union
Xfi nity

V2   Festival Merchandise

V3   Early Learning Coaliton of SWFL
Florida Writers Association
Gulf Coast Writers Association
4 Horsemen Publications

V4   Book Sales - All Ages

    

FOOD VENDORS
F1 Price Panzarottis

Eli’s Mini Cravings
Forever Grounded
Pelican’s Snoballs
Plaka on Wheels

F2   

Meals, snacks and beverages. 
Cash or credit cards.

F3   
 Beverages and Snacks. CASH ONLY

 Info/Lost Child

 Restroom Facilities

  Police & Emergency
Medical Services

 Street Barricade

 Adult Activities

 Kids’ & Teen Activities

 Restricted Areas

 Vendors & Sponsors

 Food Vendors

COLOR KEY

2025


