ADULT ACTIVITIES

KIDS' & TEEN ACTIVITIES

	ADULT STAGE	ADULT STAGE	AUTHOR BOOK SIGNINGS	ONGOING Activities	YOUTH STAGE A Y5	YOUTH STAGE	AUTHOR BOOK SIGNINGS	ONGOING KIDS Activities	
10:00				A3				Y1	10:00
			BOOKSAMILLION				BAM	Kids' Crafts	
10:15	10:15 a.m.		10:30 a.m. Lisa Genova	Book Signings Adult Titles	10:15 a.m. Stories by WINK			Y2	10:15
10:30	Swipe Right		Jean Kwok	Limit 3 per signing		10.00	11 a.m. Nicole D. Collier	Open Seating	10:30
	for Romance	10:30 a.m. Midwest Crime Scene	Annabelle Tometich	A 4	10:30 a.m. Author Spotlight	10:30 a.m. Supercharged	Karen M.		
10:45	Ali Hazelwood, Sarah MacLean	Tracy Clark &	11 a.m. Elinor Lipman	Home	Kate Hannigan	Storytime	McManus Karyn Parsons	A Book for	10:45
11:00	& Julie Soto	Stephen	Debbie Macomber	Borrower	Florida		•	Every Child	11:00
11.00		Mack Jones	11:15 a.m. Julie Soto	Services	Your Health Solutions Partner		11:15 a.m. Kate Hannigan	& Teen	11.00
11:15				A5			12 p.m.	One book per Child & Teen	11:15
11:30	11.00		11:30 a.m. Tracy Clark	e-library	11:15 a.m.		Kristy Boyce	While supplies last	11:30
11:50	11:30 a.m. It's a Hallmark Life		Ali Hazelwood	Online Resource	Author Spotlight:	11:30 a.m.	12:15 p.m.	Suncoast Credit Union	11:50
11:45	Jenny Colgan &	11:45 a.m.	Stephen Mack Jones	Demonstrations	Kate Messner	Bite Me, Maybe? Renée Ahdieh &	Kate Messner	Y4	11:45
10.00	Viola Shipman	It's all in the Details	Sarah MacLean	A5		Angela Montoya	12:30 p.m.	Teen Crafts	10.00
12:00	Florida Virtual	Eli Cranor	12 p.m.	Genealogy	12 p.m. Stories by WINK	Young Adult Panel	Renée Ahdieh Angela Montoya	While supplies last	12:00
12:15		& R.J. Jacobs	Reed F. Coleman Alison Gaylin	A6	12:15 p.m.		1 15 nm	<u>Y6</u>	12:15
10.00		N.J. JU(00)	12:30 p.m.	Mobile Library	Author Spotlight:	10.00 m m	Molly Idle	Aspiring Authors Winning Entries on	
12:30	12:30 p.m.		Jenny Colgan		Molly Idle	12:30 p.m. In the Library	1:30 p.m.	Display All Day	12:30
12:45	Family Ties Lisa Genova		Viola Shipman 12:45 p.m.	V1 V3 Visit Our		with a Candlestick Ginny Myers	Karen M.	Y8	12:45
		1	Eli Cranor	Sponsors!	EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF SOUTHWASSE FLOEDA	Sain, Karen	McManus Ginny	Book Signings	
1:00	Jean Kwok	1 p.m. Misdemeanors, Felonies				M. McManus	Myers Sain	Youth Titles	1:00
1:15		& Hilarious Hijinx Elinor Lipman &	l p.m. Tracy Clark	V 2		& Julie Soto Young Adult Panel	1:45 p.m.	Limit 3 per signing	1:15
		<u>Annabelle</u>	Stephen	Festival Merchandise	1:15 p.m.		Kate Hannigan	Y9	
1:30		Tometich	Mack Jones		Middle Grade Magic Nicole D. Collier	1:30 p.m.	2:15 p.m. Nicole D. Collier	Little Readers'	1:30
1:45	1:45 p.m.		1:30 p.m. Lisa Genova	V4	&	Rom-Com Hour	Karyn Parsons	Zone	1:45
	Live, Laugh, Love		Jean Kwok Julie Soto	Book Sales	Karyn Parsons	Kristy Boyce & Ali Hazelwood	2:30 p.m.	V4	
2:00	Debbie		2 p.m.	BAM! BOOKS-A-MILLION		Young Adult Panel	Renée Ahdieh	Book Sales	2:00
2:15	Macomber	2:15 p.m.	Elinor Lipman	F1 F2			Kristy Boyce Ali Hazelwood	BAM! BOOKS A MILLION	2:15
	Friends of the Cape Coral Library	Mystery, Mayhem	Annabelle Tometich	Food Vendors	2:15 p.m.		Angela Montoya	F1 F2	
2:30		& Masterminds Reed Farrel	2:15 p.m. Sarah MacLean	F3	Aspiring	2:30 p.m.	2:45 p.m.	Food Vendors	2:30
2:45		Coleman &	2:30 p.m.	Drinks &	Author Awards Grades K-5	"Plot Bunny"	Molly Idle		2:45
		Alison Gaylin	Jenny Ċolgan	Snacks		A Writing Workshop Ginny	3 p.m. Kate Messner	F3 Dutuka P	
3:00	3 p.m.		Ali Hazelwood			Myers Sain		Drinks & Snacks	3:00
3:15	Classical Guitar		2:45 p.m. Debbie Macomber				3:15 p.m. Ginny		3:15
	Music from Around the World		3 p.m.	Info Booth Festival & Library	3:15 p.m.		Myers Sain	i Info Booth	5.15
3:30	Performed by:		Eli Cranor	Info & Surveys	Aspiring			Festival & Library	3:30
3:45	Edwin		R.J. Jacobs Viola Shipman	PART OF THE USA TODAY NETWORK	Author Awards Grades 6-12			Info & Surveys News-Press. LOCALiQ	3:45
U.TJ	Culver		3:15 p.m.		Gradus 0-12			WINK	5.45
4:00			Reed F. Coleman						4:00
			Alison Gaylin						



CenturyLink